of the difference between the initial public offering price per share and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the
initial public offering price per share is substantially in excess of the book value per share attributable to the
existing stockholder for the presently outstanding stock. As of March 31 2015, our net tangible book value was
($48,792) or $(0.0016 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our
total tangible assets (excluding deferred offering costs) less total liabilities, divided by 29,855,000, the number of
shares of common stock outstanding at March 31, 2015.

The following table sets forth as of March 31, 2015, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us
and the total consideration paid by our existing stockholders and by new investors in this offering if new investors
purchase 25%, 50%, 75% or 100% of the offering, after deduction of offering expenses, assuming a purchase
price in this offering of $0.50 per share of common stock.

25% of Offering

Sold
50% of Offering

Sold
75% of Offering

Sold
100% of

Offering Sold
Offering Price Per share  $ 0.50  $ 0.50  $ 0.50  $ 0.50
Post Offering Net Tangible Book

Value  $ 1,132,634  $ 2,382,634  $ 3,632,634  $ 4,882,634
Post Offering Net Tangible Book

Value Per Share  $ 0.0346  $ 0.0677  $ 0.0964  $ 0.1215
Pre-Offering Net Tangible Book

Value Per Share  $ (0.0039)  $ (0.0039)  $ (0.0039)  $ (0.0039)
Increase (Decrease) Net

Tangible Book Value Per
Share After Offering for
Original Shareholder  $ 0.0385  $ 0.0716  $ 0.1003  $ 0.1254

Dilution Per Share for New

Shareholders  $ 0.4654  $ 0.4323  $ 0.4036  $ 0.379
Percentage Dilution Per Share for

New Shareholders   93.1%  86.5%  80.7%  75.8%
Capital Contribution by

Purchasers of Shares  $ 1,250,000  $ 2,500,000  $ 3,750,000  $ 5,000,000
Capital Contribution by Existing

Shares  $ 816,700  $ 816,700  $ 816,700  $ 816,700
% Contribution by Purchasers of

Shares   60.5%  75.4%  82.1%  86.0%
% Contribution by Existing

Shareholder   39.5%  24.6%  17.9%  14.0%
Gross Offering Proceeds  $ 1,250,000  $ 2,500,000  $ 3,750,000  $ 5,000,000
Anticipated Net Offering

Proceeds  $ 1,150,000  $ 2,400,000  $ 3,650,000  $ 4,900,000
# of Shares After Offering Held

by Public Investors   2,500,000   5,000,000   7,500,000   10,000,000
Total Shares Issued and

Outstanding   32,695,000   35,195,000   37,695,000   40,195,000
% of Shares – Purchasers After

Offering   7.6%  14.2%  19.9%  24.9%
% of Shares – Existing

Shareholder After Offering
  92.4%  85.8%  80.1%  75.1%

19

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table summarizes our selected financial data for the periods and as of the dates indicated. Our
selected statements of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2014 and for the period from May 31,
2013 (inception) to December 31, 2013, and our selected balance sheet data as of December 31, 2014 and 2013,
have been derived from our audited financial statements included elsewhere in this filing. Our selected statements
of operations data for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and 2014, and our selected balance sheet data as
of March 31, 2015, have been derived from our unaudited interim condensed financial statements included